Department

Lemoore Campus-Student Services
District-Business Office

Lemoore Campus-Education

Lemoore Campus-Counseling & Advising
Coalinga Campus-Education
District-Administration

Coalinga Campus-Athletics

Lemoore Campus-Maintenance & Operations
District-Grants, Planning, Research

Coalinga Campus-Student Services

Lemoore Campus-Math

Lemoore Campus-Biology

Coalinga (off campus)-Child Development Center
Coalinga Campus-Maintenance & Operations
Coalinga Campus-Administration

Coalinga Campus-Counseling & Advising
Lemoore Campus-English

Coalinga Campus-Mathematics

Lemoore Campus-Library
District-Information Technology Service
Lemoore Campus-Administration

Coalinga (off campus)-Farm

Lemoore Campus-Financial Aid

Lemoore Campus-DSPS

Lemoore Campus-Athletics

Coalinga Campus-Allied Health

Coalinga Campus-Library

Lemoore Campus-Computer Information Systems
Coalinga Campus-Agriculture

Lemoore (off campus)-Child Development Center

Employees

Total Wages

$1,433,711
$1,353,937
$1,281,268
$1,147,783
$1,108,885
$970,358
$905,753
$879,601
$818,259
$784,672
$704,173
$649,354
$626,238
$620,013
$602,862
$596,983
$575,180
$538,563
$531,285
$517,297
$484,881
$456,293
$442,741
$414,675
$402,084
$375,227
$368,260
$314,068
$302,094
$279,620

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$634,930
$610,133
$445,411
$326,356
$405,776
$333,972
$266,476
$434,482
$238,262
$353,465
$188,931
$150,213
$317,600
$330,239
$196,124
$136,156
$151,135
$149,129
$169,395
$227,379
$174,967
$177,389
$192,686
$169,647
$139,041
$107,327
$135,065

$78,165

$80,342
$156,223
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District-Human Resources
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Lemoore Campus-Child Development Center
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Coalinga Campus-Cafeteria

—
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Lemoore Campus-Nursing

N
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Lemoore Campus-Upward Bound

Coalinga Campus-English

Coalinga Campus-DSPS

Coalinga Campus-Financial Aid

Coalinga Campus-EOPS

Lemoore Campus-Allied Health

Lemoore Campus-Chemistry

Coalinga Campus-Grants, Planning, Research
District-Foundation

Coalinga Campus-Business

Lemoore Campus-Hotel, Restaurant, Casino Mgmt

Coalinga District Office-Administration
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Lemoore Campus-Grants, Planning, Research
Lemoore Campus-CalWORKS

—_

Firebaugh Center-Biology
Lemoore Campus-Non-Credit

Coalinga Campus-Art
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Firebaugh Center-Grants, Planning, Research

—_

Coalinga Campus-Early Childhood Education

—_

Lemoore Campus-Nursing Lemoore

Coalinga Campus-Residence Halls
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District-Marketing

—_

Firebaugh Center-Mathematics
Lemoore Campus-Engineering 1
Firebaugh Center-Student Services 4
Firebaugh Center-English 1
Coalinga Campus-Physical Education 1

Lemoore Campus-Physical Education 1

$276,184
$257,217
$244,641
$240,937
$224,867
$209,631
$203,952
$199,000
$197,976
$191,754
$190,072
$181,137
$180,057
$176,697
$165,911
$163,526
$161,393
$159,000
$158,473
$158,082
$151,321
$146,970
$144,266
$140,047
$140,032
$137,972
$136,363
$135,170
$134,084
$133,382
$131,665
$130,685

$129,490
$117,693
$105,355
$42,391
$73,281
$64,029
$72,815
$68,628
$75,726
$47,659
$39,821
$93,623
$78,472
$42,633
$42,138
$171,859
$66,978
$42,562
$39,803
$12,335
$37,008
$56,966
$38,892
$38,058
$72,436
$55,212
$37,419
$47,925
$64,676
$37,413
$36,882
$35,280



Lemoore Campus-Sociology

Lemoore Campus-History

Firebaugh Center-Early Childhood Education
Lemoore Campus-Speech

Coalinga Campus-Speech

Lemoore Campus-GED

Coalinga Campus-Political Science

Lemoore Campus-Title V

Lemoore Campus-Learning Center

Coalinga District Office-Information Technology Service

Coalinga District Office-Grants, Planning, Research
Lemoore Campus-Psychology

Lemoore Campus-Art

Firebaugh Center-Child Development Center
Lemoore Campus-Health Education

Firebaugh Center-Administration

District-Child Development Center

Coalinga District Office-Educational Technology
Firebaugh Center-Counseling & Advising
Lemoore Campus-Child Development
Firebaugh Center-Library

Coalinga District Office-Child Development Center
Coalinga Campus-Admissions & Records
Lemoore Campus-Emergency Medical Training
District-Education

Lemoore Online-Math

Naval Air Station Center-Counseling & Advising
Lemoore Online-Psychology

Lemoore Online-History

Coalinga (off campus)-Athletics

Huron-Child Development Center

Firebaugh Center-EOPS
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$130,672
$130,417
$128,657
$128,609
$127,962
$127,428
$127,095
$126,291
$124,377
$121,502
$118,310
$117,561
$116,001
$109,624
$109,027
$106,292
$106,157
$102,336
$101,351
$99,589
$95,325
$95,161
$94,574
$91,184
$90,170
$89,362
$86,850
$86,190
$86,052
$85,934
$84,107
$81,456

$36,198
$36,144
$37,371
$35,893
$36,554
$31,811
$32,641
$66,130
$35,842
$46,900
$46,969
$35,147
$33,830
$39,735
$33,192
$44,030
$44,162
$42,593
$36,302
$36,002
$33,239
$41,643
$39,026

$8,738
$39,907
$11,432
$38,154

$2,314

$8,762
$20,264
$43,155
$36,965



Online Coalinga-Business

Coalinga Campus-Upward Bound

Coalinga Campus-Computer Information System
Coalinga (off campus)-Grants, Planning, Research
Coalinga Campus-Title V

Online Coalinga-Computer Information System
Lemoore Online-Sociology

Lemoore Campus-Communication

Firebaugh Center-Financial Aid

Firebaugh Center-Interdisciplinary Studies
Lemoore (off campus)-Upward Bound
Firebaugh Center-Maintenance & Operations
Lemoore Online-Geology

Coalinga Campus-International Students
Lemoore Campus-Admissions & Records
Lemoore Campus-Career Center

Lemoore Online-Geography

Lemoore Online-Political Science

Lemoore Online-Administration of Justice
Online Coalinga-Geography

Coalinga (off campus)-General Work Experience
Lemoore Online-Child Development
Mendota-Biology

Coalinga District Office-Business Office
Lemoore Online-Economics

Avenal-Child Development Center

Firebaugh (off campus)-Administration
District-Maintenance & Operations

Lemoore Online-Art

Pleasant Valley State Prison-Psychology
Lemoore Online-Computer Information Systems

Avenal-Agriculture
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$81,359
$80,894
$77,922
$75,829
$72,978
$71,738
$71,423
$70,712
$69,534
$65,978
$65,976
$65,689
$64,556
$64,481
$63,502
$59,739
$58,769
$57,137
$56,688
$55,200
$50,128
$49,994
$46,359
$46,308
$44,317
$43,463
$43,199
$43,043
$42,840
$42,314
$42,040
$41,623

$7,317
$36,626
$7,610
$33,549
$35,224
$6,445
$5,897
$6,609
$29,946
$10,898
$12,917
$30,157
$2,431
$33,193
$22,513
$30,708
$6,506
$8,720
$6,349
$794
$30,250
$6,161
$7,805
$29,469
$4,878
$29,069
$28,809
$28,791
$6,232
$1,596
$4,288
$1,576



Lemoore Online-Interdisciplinary Studies
Online Coalinga-Child Development
Lemoore Online-Nutrition

Lemoore Campus-Maintenance Mechanics
Online Coalinga-Music

Coalinga Campus-Title IV SSS

Lemoore Online-Business

Lemoore Online-Humanities

Coalinga Campus-Heavy Equipment
Lemoore Online-Earth Science

Lemoore Online-American Sign Language
Lemoore Campus-Veterans Programs
Pleasant Valley State Prison-Equine Science
Firebaugh Center-Non-Credit

Lemoore Online-Music

Lemoore Campus-Administration of Justice

Avenal State Prison-Philosophy

Lemoore Campus-Foreign Language Spanish

Lemoore Campus-American Sign Language
Lemoore Online-Physical Education
Coalinga (off campus)-Education
Coalinga Campus-Learning Center
Avenal State Prison-English
Lemoore Online-Linguistics
Avenal-Biology

Lemoore Online-Philosophy
Avenal-Foreign Language Spanish
Online Coalinga-Philosophy
Avenal-Interdisciplinary Studies
Coalinga Campus-Communication
Lemoore Online-Health Science

Online Coalinga-Communication
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$40,731
$37,944
$37,825
$37,761
$37,718
$37,606
$34,668
$34,524
$33,048
$32,558
$30,526
$29,179
$28,950
$28,489
$27,688
$27,238
$26,438
$25,530
$25,214
$23,011
$22,712
$21,570
$21,297
$21,129
$20,655
$20,199
$19,728
$19,656
$19,620
$19,278
$18,360
$17,136

$2,530
$2,510
$3,857
$3,073
$1,685
$25,026
$1,301
$3,308
$1,239
$5,065
$3,155
$4,757
$4,768
$2,220
$2,255
$2,167
$4,377
$967
$2,962
$863
$861
$13,391
$1,790
$3,511
$2,087
$3,356
$1,954
$1,392
$3,261
$723
$2,661
$2,843



Online-Art

Avenal-Political Science

Lemoore (off campus)-Maintenance & Operations
Online Coalinga-Crop Science

Lemoore Campus-Philosophy

San Joaquin-Child Development Center
Lemoore Campus-Instructional Services
Online Coalinga-Agriculture

Avenal State Prison-Business

Online Coalinga-Mathematics

Lemoore Online-Performing Arts
Avenal-Art

Online-Geology

Coalinga Campus-MESA
Mendota-History

Online-Computer Information System
Coalinga (off campus)-Biology

Online Coalinga-Political Science
Coalinga Campus-CalWORKs

Lemoore Online-Hotel, Restaurant, Casino Mgmt
Firebaugh Center-Education

Coalinga Campus-Child Development Center
Online Coalinga-Psychology
Mendota-Communication

Online Coalinga-Nutrition
Mendota-Health Education

Online Coalinga-History

Online Coalinga-Sociology
Riverdale-Upward Bound

Coalinga (off campus)-Art

Online Coalinga-Administration of Justice

Coalinga (off campus)-Philosophy

$16,966
$16,709
$15,703
$15,178
$15,120
$15,116
$15,025
$14,934
$14,933
$14,904
$14,407
$13,752
$13,305
$12,952
$12,750
$12,315
$12,240
$11,781
$11,356
$11,308
$10,754
$10,688
$10,296

$9,384

$8,895

$8,813

$8,568

$8,568

$7,560

$7,452

$7,452

$6,977

$2,814
$2,791
$575
$2,521
$567
$428
$11,646
$1,282
$276
$559
$2,369
$1,017
$499
$286
$1,893
$2,084
$1,977
$728
$174
$820
$390
$1,440
$1,692
$742
$699
$1,491
$1,094
$321
$635
$1,204
$279
$262



Mendota Federal Correctional-Interdisciplinary Studies 1 $6,804 $1,151

Avenal-Mathematics 1 $6,800 $1,129
Coalinga (off campus)-Welding Technology 1 $6,732 ($218)
Coalinga (off campus)-Mathematics 1 $6,300 $236
Avenal-Health Education 1 $5,889 $996
Avenal-Communication 1 $5,583 $945
Firebaugh (off campus)-History 1 $5,508 $207
Avenal-History 1 $5,367 $896
Online Coalinga-Interdisciplinary Studies 1 $5,292 $287
Coalinga (off campus)-Instructional Services 1 $5,040 $189
Lemoore Online-Allied Health 1 $4,896 $184
Mendota-Industrial Technology 1 $4,299 $727
Lemoore (off campus)-Agriculture 1 $3,672 $147
Lemoore Online-Agriculture 1 $3,672 $138
Coalinga Campus-Biology 1 $2,156 $0
Coalinga Campus-Farm 1 $1,344 $70
Online Coalinga-Humanities 1 $1,224 $198
Avenal-Instructional Services 1 $1,095 $185
Lemoore Campus-Industrial Technology 1 $959 $36
Online Coalinga-English 1 $918 $148
Mendota-Agriculture Business 1 $734 ($171)

Firebaugh Center-General Work Experience 1 $522 $0



