Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Lemoore Campus-Student Services	28	\$1,433,711	\$634,930
District-Business Office	21	\$1,353,937	\$610,133
Lemoore Campus-Education	42	\$1,281,268	\$445,411
Lemoore Campus-Counseling & Advising	12	\$1,147,783	\$326,356
Coalinga Campus-Education	17	\$1,108,885	\$405,776
District-Administration	10	\$970,358	\$333,972
Coalinga Campus-Athletics	24	\$905,753	\$266,476
Lemoore Campus-Maintenance & Operations	20	\$879,601	\$434,482
District-Grants, Planning, Research	30	\$818,259	\$238,262
Coalinga Campus-Student Services	13	\$784,672	\$353,465
Lemoore Campus-Math	8	\$704,173	\$188,931
Lemoore Campus-Biology	9	\$649,354	\$150,213
Coalinga (off campus)-Child Development Center	20	\$626,238	\$317,600
Coalinga Campus-Maintenance & Operations	16	\$620,013	\$330,239
Coalinga Campus-Administration	6	\$602,862	\$196,124
Coalinga Campus-Counseling & Advising	9	\$596,983	\$136,156
Lemoore Campus-English	8	\$575,180	\$151,135
Coalinga Campus-Mathematics	4	\$538,563	\$149,129
Lemoore Campus-Library	21	\$531,285	\$169,395
District-Information Technology Service	6	\$517,297	\$227,379
Lemoore Campus-Administration	4	\$484,881	\$174,967
Coalinga (off campus)-Farm	10	\$456,293	\$177,389
Lemoore Campus-Financial Aid	9	\$442,741	\$192,686
Lemoore Campus-DSPS	12	\$414,675	\$169,647
Lemoore Campus-Athletics	29	\$402,084	\$139,041
Coalinga Campus-Allied Health	5	\$375,227	\$107,327
Coalinga Campus-Library	17	\$368,260	\$135,065
Lemoore Campus-Computer Information Systems	5	\$314,068	\$78,165
Coalinga Campus-Agriculture	3	\$302,094	\$80,342
Lemoore (off campus)-Child Development Center	7	\$279,620	\$156,223

District-Human Resources	8	\$276,184	\$129,490
Lemoore Campus-Child Development Center	8	\$257,217	\$117,693
Coalinga Campus-Cafeteria	17	\$244,641	\$105,355
Lemoore Campus-Nursing	14	\$240,937	\$42,391
Lemoore Campus-Upward Bound	20	\$224,867	\$73,281
Coalinga Campus-English	2	\$209,631	\$64,029
Coalinga Campus-DSPS	2	\$203,952	\$72,815
Coalinga Campus-Financial Aid	6	\$199,000	\$68,628
Coalinga Campus-EOPS	2	\$197,976	\$75,726
Lemoore Campus-Allied Health	9	\$191,754	\$47,659
Lemoore Campus-Chemistry	3	\$190,072	\$39,821
Coalinga Campus-Grants, Planning, Research	8	\$181,137	\$93,623
District-Foundation	2	\$180,057	\$78,472
Coalinga Campus-Business	3	\$176,697	\$42,633
Lemoore Campus-Hotel, Restaurant, Casino Mgmt	3	\$165,911	\$42,138
Coalinga District Office-Administration	7	\$163,526	\$171,859
Lemoore Campus-Grants, Planning, Research	12	\$161,393	\$66,978
Lemoore Campus-CalWORKS	1	\$159,000	\$42,562
Firebaugh Center-Biology	3	\$158,473	\$39,803
Lemoore Campus-Non-Credit	7	\$158,082	\$12,335
Coalinga Campus-Art	2	\$151,321	\$37,008
Firebaugh Center-Grants, Planning, Research	4	\$146,970	\$56,966
Coalinga Campus-Early Childhood Education	1	\$144,266	\$38,892
Lemoore Campus-Nursing Lemoore	1	\$140,047	\$38,058
Coalinga Campus-Residence Halls	4	\$140,032	\$72,436
District-Marketing	3	\$137,972	\$55,212
Firebaugh Center-Mathematics	1	\$136,363	\$37,419
Lemoore Campus-Engineering	1	\$135,170	\$47,925
Firebaugh Center-Student Services	4	\$134,084	\$64,676
Firebaugh Center-English	1	\$133,382	\$37,413
Coalinga Campus-Physical Education	1	\$131,665	\$36,882
Lemoore Campus-Physical Education	1	\$130,685	\$35,280

Lemoore Campus-Sociology	1	\$130,672	\$36,198
Lemoore Campus-History	1	\$130,417	\$36,144
Firebaugh Center-Early Childhood Education	1	\$128,657	\$37,371
Lemoore Campus-Speech	2	\$128,609	\$35,893
Coalinga Campus-Speech	1	\$127,962	\$36,554
Lemoore Campus-GED	1	\$127,428	\$31,811
Coalinga Campus-Political Science	1	\$127,095	\$32,641
Lemoore Campus-Title V	2	\$126,291	\$66,130
Lemoore Campus-Learning Center	1	\$124,377	\$35,842
Coalinga District Office-Information Technology Service	1	\$121,502	\$46,900
Coalinga District Office-Grants, Planning, Research	1	\$118,310	\$46,969
Lemoore Campus-Psychology	1	\$117,561	\$35,147
Lemoore Campus-Art	2	\$116,001	\$33,830
Firebaugh Center-Child Development Center	8	\$109,624	\$39,735
Lemoore Campus-Health Education	1	\$109,027	\$33,192
Firebaugh Center-Administration	1	\$106,292	\$44,030
District-Child Development Center	1	\$106,157	\$44,162
Coalinga District Office-Educational Technology	1	\$102,336	\$42,593
Firebaugh Center-Counseling & Advising	1	\$101,351	\$36,302
Lemoore Campus-Child Development	1	\$99,589	\$36,002
Firebaugh Center-Library	6	\$95,325	\$33,239
Coalinga District Office-Child Development Center	1	\$95,161	\$41,643
Coalinga Campus-Admissions & Records	2	\$94,574	\$39,026
Lemoore Campus-Emergency Medical Training	4	\$91,184	\$8,738
District-Education	1	\$90,170	\$39,907
Lemoore Online-Math	5	\$89,362	\$11,432
Naval Air Station Center-Counseling & Advising	1	\$86,850	\$38,154
Lemoore Online-Psychology	4	\$86,190	\$2,314
Lemoore Online-History	6	\$86,052	\$8,762
Coalinga (off campus)-Athletics	2	\$85,934	\$20,264
Huron-Child Development Center	4	\$84,107	\$43,155
Firebaugh Center-EOPS	1	\$81,456	\$36,965

Online Coalinga-Business	4	\$81,359	\$7,317
Coalinga Campus-Upward Bound	2	\$80,894	\$36,626
Coalinga Campus-Computer Information System	5	\$77,922	\$7,610
Coalinga (off campus)-Grants, Planning, Research	6	\$75,829	\$33,549
Coalinga Campus-Title V	1	\$72,978	\$35,224
Online Coalinga-Computer Information System	5	\$71,738	\$6,445
Lemoore Online-Sociology	4	\$71,423	\$5,897
Lemoore Campus-Communication	4	\$70,712	\$6,609
Firebaugh Center-Financial Aid	2	\$69,534	\$29,946
Firebaugh Center-Interdisciplinary Studies	1	\$65,978	\$10,898
Lemoore (off campus)-Upward Bound	2	\$65,976	\$12,917
Firebaugh Center-Maintenance & Operations	2	\$65,689	\$30,157
Lemoore Online-Geology	3	\$64,556	\$2,431
Coalinga Campus-International Students	1	\$64,481	\$33,193
Lemoore Campus-Admissions & Records	1	\$63,502	\$22,513
Lemoore Campus-Career Center	4	\$59,739	\$30,708
Lemoore Online-Geography	4	\$58,769	\$6,506
Lemoore Online-Political Science	3	\$57,137	\$8,720
Lemoore Online-Administration of Justice	6	\$56,688	\$6,349
Online Coalinga-Geography	3	\$55,200	\$794
Coalinga (off campus)-General Work Experience	1	\$50,128	\$30,250
Lemoore Online-Child Development	3	\$49,994	\$6,161
Mendota-Biology	1	\$46,359	\$7,805
Coalinga District Office-Business Office	1	\$46,308	\$29,469
Lemoore Online-Economics	2	\$44,317	\$4,878
Avenal-Child Development Center	1	\$43,463	\$29,069
Firebaugh (off campus)-Administration	1	\$43,199	\$28,809
District-Maintenance & Operations	1	\$43,043	\$28,791
Lemoore Online-Art	2	\$42,840	\$6,232
Pleasant Valley State Prison-Psychology	1	\$42,314	\$1,596
Lemoore Online-Computer Information Systems	3	\$42,040	\$4,288
Avenal-Agriculture	2	\$41,623	\$1,576

Lemoore Online-Interdisciplinary Studies	2	\$40,731	\$2,530
Online Coalinga-Child Development	2	\$37,944	\$2,510
Lemoore Online-Nutrition	2	\$37,825	\$3,857
Lemoore Campus-Maintenance Mechanics	2	\$37,761	\$3,073
Online Coalinga-Music	2	\$37,718	\$1,685
Coalinga Campus-Title IV SSS	2	\$37,606	\$25,026
Lemoore Online-Business	3	\$34,668	\$1,301
Lemoore Online-Humanities	2	\$34,524	\$3,308
Coalinga Campus-Heavy Equipment	1	\$33,048	\$1,239
Lemoore Online-Earth Science	1	\$32,558	\$5,065
Lemoore Online-American Sign Language	1	\$30,526	\$3,155
Lemoore Campus-Veterans Programs	1	\$29,179	\$4,757
Pleasant Valley State Prison-Equine Science	1	\$28,950	\$4,768
Firebaugh Center-Non-Credit	2	\$28,489	\$2,220
Lemoore Online-Music	1	\$27,688	\$2,255
Lemoore Campus-Administration of Justice	3	\$27,238	\$2,167
Avenal State Prison-Philosophy	1	\$26,438	\$4,377
Lemoore Campus-Foreign Language Spanish	1	\$25,530	\$967
Lemoore Campus-American Sign Language	2	\$25,214	\$2,962
Lemoore Online-Physical Education	2	\$23,011	\$863
Coalinga (off campus)-Education	1	\$22,712	\$861
Coalinga Campus-Learning Center	1	\$21,570	\$13,391
Avenal State Prison-English	2	\$21,297	\$1,790
Lemoore Online-Linguistics	1	\$21,129	\$3,511
Avenal-Biology	1	\$20,655	\$2,087
Lemoore Online-Philosophy	1	\$20,199	\$3,356
Avenal-Foreign Language Spanish	2	\$19,728	\$1,954
Online Coalinga-Philosophy	1	\$19,656	\$1,392
Avenal-Interdisciplinary Studies	1	\$19,620	\$3,261
Coalinga Campus-Communication	1	\$19,278	\$723
Lemoore Online-Health Science	1	\$18,360	\$2,661
Online Coalinga-Communication	1	\$17,136	\$2,843

Online-Art	1	\$16,966	\$2,814
Avenal-Political Science	1	\$16,709	\$2,791
Lemoore (off campus)-Maintenance & Operations	1	\$15,703	\$575
Online Coalinga-Crop Science	1	\$15,178	\$2,521
Lemoore Campus-Philosophy	1	\$15,120	\$567
San Joaquin-Child Development Center	1	\$15,116	\$428
Lemoore Campus-Instructional Services	1	\$15,025	\$11,646
Online Coalinga-Agriculture	2	\$14,934	\$1,282
Avenal State Prison-Business	1	\$14,933	\$276
Online Coalinga-Mathematics	1	\$14,904	\$559
Lemoore Online-Performing Arts	1	\$14,407	\$2,369
Avenal-Art	2	\$13,752	\$1,017
Online-Geology	1	\$13,305	\$499
Coalinga Campus-MESA	4	\$12,952	\$286
Mendota-History	1	\$12,750	\$1,893
Online-Computer Information System	1	\$12,315	\$2,084
Coalinga (off campus)-Biology	1	\$12,240	\$1,977
Online Coalinga-Political Science	1	\$11,781	\$728
Coalinga Campus-CalWORKs	2	\$11,356	\$174
Lemoore Online-Hotel, Restaurant, Casino Mgmt	1	\$11,308	\$820
Firebaugh Center-Education	4	\$10,754	\$390
Coalinga Campus-Child Development Center	2	\$10,688	\$1,440
Online Coalinga-Psychology	2	\$10,296	\$1,692
Mendota-Communication	1	\$9,384	\$742
Online Coalinga-Nutrition	2	\$8,895	\$699
Mendota-Health Education	1	\$8,813	\$1,491
Online Coalinga-History	2	\$8,568	\$1,094
Online Coalinga-Sociology	1	\$8,568	\$321
Riverdale-Upward Bound	3	\$7,560	\$635
Coalinga (off campus)-Art	1	\$7,452	\$1,204
Online Coalinga-Administration of Justice	1	\$7,452	\$279
Coalinga (off campus)-Philosophy	1	\$6,977	\$262

Mendota Federal Correctional-Interdisciplinary Studies	1	\$6,804	\$1,151
Avenal-Mathematics	1	\$6,800	\$1,129
Coalinga (off campus)-Welding Technology	1	\$6,732	(\$218)
Coalinga (off campus)-Mathematics	1	\$6,300	\$236
Avenal-Health Education	1	\$5,889	\$996
Avenal-Communication	1	\$5,583	\$945
Firebaugh (off campus)-History	1	\$5,508	\$207
Avenal-History	1	\$5,367	\$896
Online Coalinga-Interdisciplinary Studies	1	\$5,292	\$287
Coalinga (off campus)-Instructional Services	1	\$5,040	\$189
Lemoore Online-Allied Health	1	\$4,896	\$184
Mendota-Industrial Technology	1	\$4,299	\$727
Lemoore (off campus)-Agriculture	1	\$3,672	\$147
Lemoore Online-Agriculture	1	\$3,672	\$138
Coalinga Campus-Biology	1	\$2,156	\$0
Coalinga Campus-Farm	1	\$1,344	\$70
Online Coalinga-Humanities	1	\$1,224	\$198
Avenal-Instructional Services	1	\$1,095	\$185
Lemoore Campus-Industrial Technology	1	\$959	\$36
Online Coalinga-English	1	\$918	\$148
Mendota-Agriculture Business	1	\$734	(\$171)
Firebaugh Center-General Work Experience	1	\$522	\$0